



LED无线充蓝牙音箱使用说明书

G3MINI

一. 无线充使用：插入充电器自动开启无线充

1. 短按下一曲 长按音量减小
2. 短按暂停 / 开始 长按开 / 关机
3. 短按上一曲 长按音量增大
4. 短按控制灯光 长按进入时钟设置（短按暂停键切换光标）再长按设置闹钟（短按暂停键切换光标）

技术参数

电池类型：锂电池（容量见外盒）

主要功能：BT.TF.USB.AUX.无线充.彩灯

产品尺寸：155 * 55 * 160mm

喇叭尺寸：36mm

喇叭电阻：4Ω

喇叭输出功率：3W

无线充功率：5W / 10W

电源输入：DC5V / 2A

按键功能操作说明

开机：长按开机键两秒开机，开机默认暖灯

二、蓝牙功能使用：

1. 本音响支持具有A2DP功能的蓝牙设备使用，首先开机，长按M键进入蓝牙模式，蓝牙指示灯的蓝灯闪亮，并伴有语音提示，此时音响处于等待配对连接状态，只有在这个状态下，才能与蓝牙音响进行配对并连接。

2.手机连接。

第一步：在手机设置中打开手机蓝牙设置开关，点击搜索设备

第二步：当可用设备显示G3MINI字样说明手机找到配对的蓝牙音箱，点击G3MINI进入配对，手机与音箱连接成功后会有提示音并显示已连接。

三．灯光使用。

1. G3MINI 蓝牙音箱配置多种幻彩灯光效果
2. 设备开机默认暖灯效果，单击M键调节灯光效果

TF卡功能使用

将TF卡插入卡槽位，会出现对应的语音提示，产品将自动读取卡内音频文件并播放，用户可以使用音箱 + / - 按键控制音量大小声音。

安全说明：

1. 不要将产品暴露在水或者潮湿区域，如浴室等。
2. 请不要用力撞击或者跌落产品，以免手动损坏。
3. 长时间不使用时，请关闭电源。
4. 保修和售后服务：如果您在使用过程中有任何问题，请随时与我们联系，我们将用心服务每一位用户。

FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance. such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

To maintain compliance with FCC's RF exposure guidelines, the distance must be at least 20 cm between the radiator and your body, and fully supported by the operating and installation configurations of the transmitter and its antenna(s).

LED wireless charging speaker user manual

G3MINI (English)

1、 Wireless charging usage: Insert the charger to automatically turn on wireless charging

1. Short press and long press to reduce volume
2. Short press to pause/start, long press to turn on/off
3. Short press the previous song and long press to increase the volume
4. Short press to control the light, long press to enter clock setting (short press pause key to switch cursor), then long press to set alarm clock (short press pause key to switch cursor)

Technical parameters.

Battery type: Lithium battery (capacity can be found in the outer box)

Main functions: BT TF.USB AUX. Wireless charging. Color lights

Product size: 155 * 55 * 160mm

Horn size: 36mm

Horn resistance: 4 Ω

Horn output power: 3W

Wireless charging power: 5W/10W

Power input: DC5V/2A

Key function operation instructions

Power on: Press and hold the power button for two seconds to turn on the device, and the default light will be warm when turned on

2、 wireless function usage:

1. This audio system supports wireless devices with A2DP function. First, turn on the device, press and hold the M key to enter wireless mode. The blue light of the wireless indicator light flashes, accompanied by voice prompts. At this time, the audio system is in a waiting state for pairing and connection. Only in this state can it pair and connect with the wireless audio system.

2. Mobile phone connection.

Step 1: Turn on the wireless settings switch in the phone settings and click on

the search device

Step 2: When the available device displays the word G3MINI, it indicates that the phone has found a paired wireless speaker. Click G3MINI to enter pairing. After the phone successfully connects to the speaker, a prompt sound will appear and it will show that it is connected.

3、 Lighting usage.

1. G3MINI wireless speaker is equipped with multiple illusory lighting effects
2. The default warm up effect when the device is turned on, click the M key to adjust the lighting effect

TF card function usage

Insert the TF card into the card slot, and a corresponding voice prompt will appear. The product will automatically read the audio files inside the card and play them. Users can use the speaker+/- buttons to control the volume and sound.

Safety instructions:

1. Do not expose the product to water or damp areas, such as bathrooms.
2. Please do not forcefully impact or drop the product to avoid manual damage.
3. When not in use for a long time, please turn off the power.
4. Warranty and after-sales service: If you have any problems during use, please feel free to contact us, and we will serve every user with care.

Bedienungsanleitung für LED wireless charging wireless speaker

G3MINI (德语)

1,5 Drahtlose Ladenutzung: Setzen Sie das Ladegerät ein, um das drahtlose Laden automatisch einzuschalten

1. Kurze Presse und lange Presse, um Volumen zu reduzieren
2. Kurzes Drücken zum Anhalten/Starten, langes Drücken zum Ein-/Ausschalten
3. Drücken Sie kurz auf den vorherigen Song und lange drücken Sie, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen

4. Kurze Drücken, um das Licht zu steuern, lange drücken, um die Uhreneinstellung einzugeben (kurze Pausentaste drücken, um den Cursor zu wechseln), dann lange drücken, um den Wecker einzustellen (kurze Pausentaste drücken, um den Cursor zu wechseln)

technische Parameter

Batterietyp: Lithiumbatterie (Kapazität befindet sich im äußeren Kasten)

Hauptfunktionen: BT TF.USB AUX. Drahtloses Aufladen. Farbleuchten

Produktgröße: 155,55 und 160mm

Horngröße: 36mm

Hornwiderstand: 4 Ω

Horn Ausgangsleistung: 3W

Drahtlose Ladeleistung: 5W/10W

Leistungseingang: DC5V/2A

Bedienungsanleitung der wichtigsten Funktionen

Einschalten: Halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste zwei Sekunden gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten. Die Standardleuchte leuchtet beim Einschalten warm.

Verwendung der wireless-Funktion:

1. Dieses Audiosystem unterstützt wireless-Geräte mit A2DP-Funktion. Schalten Sie zuerst das Gerät ein, drücken und halten Sie die M-Taste gedrückt, um in den wireless-Modus zu gelangen. Das blaue Licht der wireless-Kontrollleuchte blinkt zusammen mit Sprachaufforderungen. Zu diesem Zeitpunkt befindet sich das Audiosystem in einem Wartezustand auf Kopplung und Verbindung. Nur in diesem Zustand kann es sich mit dem wireless-Audiosystem koppeln und verbinden.

2. Mobilfunkverbindung.

Schritt 1: Schalten Sie den wireless-Einstellungsschalter in den Telefoneinstellungen ein und klicken Sie auf das Suchgerät

Schritt 2: Wenn das verfügbare Gerät das Wort G3MINI anzeigt, zeigt es an, dass das Telefon einen gekoppelten wireless-Lautsprecher gefunden hat. Klicken Sie auf G3MINI, um die Kopplung einzugeben. Nachdem das Telefon erfolgreich mit dem Lautsprecher verbunden ist, wird ein Aufforderungsston

angezeigt und angezeigt, dass es verbunden ist.

3, Beleuchtung Nutzung.

1. G3MINI wireless Lautsprecher ist mit mehreren illusionären Lichteffekten ausgestattet
2. Der standardmäßige Aufwärmeeffekt, wenn das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, klicken Sie auf die M-Taste, um den Lichteffekt anzupassen

Verwendung der TF-Kartenfunktion

Legen Sie die TF-Karte in den Kartensteckplatz ein, und es erscheint eine entsprechende Sprachaufforderung. Das Produkt liest automatisch die Audiodateien in der Karte und spielt sie ab. Benutzer können die Lautstärke und den Ton über die Lautsprecher +/- Tasten steuern.

Sicherheitshinweise:

1. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht Wasser oder feuchten Bereichen wie Badezimmern aus.
2. Bitte schlagen Sie das Produkt nicht gewaltsam auf oder lassen Sie es fallen, um manuelle Schäden zu vermeiden.
3. Wenn Sie lange nicht in Gebrauch sind, schalten Sie bitte den Strom aus.
4. Garantie und Kundendienst: Wenn Sie irgendwelche Probleme während des Gebrauchs haben, fühlen Sie bitte sich frei, mit uns in Verbindung zu treten, und wir werden jeden Benutzer mit Sorgfalt bedienen.

Guide d'utilisation de la barre de son wireless à chargement sans fil LED

Le g3mini (法语)

I. Utilisation de la charge sans fil: branchez le chargeur pour activer automatiquement la charge sans fil

1. short appuyez sur un morceau long appuyez sur volume réduit
2. Appuyez brièvement sur pause / start appuyez longuement sur marche / arrêt
3. Appuyez brièvement sur le morceau précédent long appuyez sur le volume pour augmenter

4. Appuyez brièvement pour contrôler la lumière appuyez longuement pour entrer dans le réglage de l'horloge (appuyez brièvement sur pause pour changer de curseur) appuyez longuement sur set Alarm Clock (appuyez brièvement sur pause pour changer de curseur)

Paramètres techniques

Type de batterie: batterie au lithium (voir boîte externe pour la capacité)

Caractéristiques principales: bt. Tf.usb. Aux. Chargement sans fil. Lampe de couleur

Taille du produit: 155 * 55 * 160mm

Taille de corne: 36MM

Résistance du cornet: 4Ω

Puissance de sortie du cornet: 3W

Puissance de charge sans fil: 5W / 10W

Entrée d'alimentation: DC5V / 2A

Instructions de fonctionnement de la fonction de frappe de touches

Mise sous tension: appuyez longuement sur la touche d'allumage pendant deux secondes pour démarrer, Allumez la lumière chaude par défaut

II. Utilisation de la fonction wireless:

1. Ce son prend en charge l'utilisation de périphériques wireless avec la fonction a2dp, allumez - le d'abord, appuyez longuement sur la touche m pour entrer en mode wireless, le voyant bleu de l'indicateur wireless s'allume et est accompagné d'une invite vocale, à ce moment audio. En attente de l'état de connexion d'appariement, seulement dans cet état, vous pouvez apparier et connecter avec le son wireless.

2. Connexion de téléphone portable.

Étape 1: Ouvrez le commutateur de paramètres wireless du téléphone dans les paramètres du téléphone, appuyez sur rechercher un appareil

Étape 2: lorsque le périphérique disponible affiche le mot g3mini indiquant que le téléphone trouve la barre de son wireless jumelée, appuyez sur g3mini pour entrer dans l'appariement, une fois que le téléphone est connecté avec succès à la barre de son, il y aura une tonalité d'invite et affichera connecté.

lii. Utilisation de la lumière.

1. Configuration de la barre de son wireless g3mini avec plusieurs effets de lumière magique
2. L'appareil allume l'effet de lumière chaude par défaut, cliquez sur la touche m pour ajuster l'effet de lumière

Utilisation de la fonction carte TF

Insérez la carte TF dans l'emplacement de la carte, une invite vocale correspondante apparaîtra, le produit lira automatiquement le fichier audio de la carte et le jouera, l'utilisateur peut contrôler la taille du volume sonore à l'aide de la barre de son + / -.

Consignes de sécurité:

N'exposez pas le produit à l'eau ou aux zones humides, telles que les salles de bains, etc.

2. S'il vous plaît ne pas frapper ou tomber le produit trop fort pour éviter les dommages manuels.
3. Veuillez éteindre l'alimentation lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période.

Garantie et service après - vente: Si vous avez des questions pendant l'utilisation, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter, nous servirons chaque utilisateur avec le cœur.

Manuale utente dell'altoparlante wireless di ricarica wireless LED

G3MINI (意大利)

1, Uso di ricarica wireless: Inserire il caricabatterie per accendere automaticamente la ricarica wireless

1. Premere breve e premere lungo per ridurre il volume
2. Premere brevemente per mettere in pausa / avviare, premere a lungo per accendere / spegnere
3. Premere brevemente il brano precedente e premere a lungo per aumentare il volume
4. Premere brevemente per controllare la luce, premere a lungo per inserire

l'impostazione dell'orologio (premere breve tasto pausa per commutare il cursore), quindi premere a lungo per impostare la sveglia (premere breve tasto pausa per commutare il cursore)

parametro tecnico

Tipo di batteria: Batteria al litio (capacità pu essere trovata nella scatola esterna)

Funzioni principali: BT TF.USB AUX. Ricarica wireless. Luci a colori

Dimensioni del prodotto: 155 * 55 * 160mm

Dimensione del corno: 36mm

Resistenza del corno: 4 Ω

Potenza di uscita del corno: 3W

Potenza di ricarica wireless: 5W/10W

Alimentazione in ingresso: DC5V/2A

Istruzioni per l'uso delle funzioni chiave

Accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per due secondi per accendere il dispositivo e la luce predefinita sarà calda quando acceso

2,Utilizzo della funzione wireless:

1. Questo sistema audio supporta dispositivi wireless con funzione A2DP. In primo luogo, accendere il dispositivo, premere e tenere premuto il tasto M per entrare in modalità wireless. La luce blu della spia spia wireless lampeggia, accompagnata da istruzioni vocali. In questo momento, il sistema audio è in uno stato di attesa per l'accoppiamento e la connessione. Solo in questo stato può accoppiarsi e connettersi con il sistema audio wireless.

2. Connessione cellulare.

Passo 1: Attivare l'interruttore delle impostazioni wireless nelle impostazioni del telefono e fare clic sul dispositivo di ricerca

Passo 2: Quando il dispositivo disponibile visualizza la parola G3MINI, indica che il telefono ha trovato un altoparlante wireless accoppiato. Fare clic su G3MINI per inserire l'accoppiamento. Dopo che il telefono si connette correttamente all'altoparlante, verrà visualizzato un messaggio acustico che

mostrerà che è collegato.

3, Uso di illuminazione.

1. G3MINI altoparlante wireless è dotato di molteplici effetti di illuminazione illusori

2. L'effetto di riscaldamento predefinito quando il dispositivo è acceso, fare clic sul tasto M per regolare l'effetto di illuminazione

Uso della funzione della scheda TF

Inserire la scheda TF nello slot della scheda e apparirà un messaggio vocale corrispondente. Il prodotto leggerà automaticamente i file audio all'interno della scheda e li riprodurrà. Gli utenti possono utilizzare i pulsanti speaker+/- per controllare il volume e il suono.

Istruzioni di sicurezza:

1. Non esporre il prodotto ad acqua o aree umide, come bagni.

2. Si prega di non colpire con forza o cadere il prodotto per evitare danni manuali.

3. Quando non in uso per molto tempo, si prega di spegnere il potere.

4. garanzia e servizio post-vendita: Se avete problemi durante l'uso, non esitate a contattarci, e serviremo ogni utente con cura.

Instrucciones de uso del altavoz wireless de carga inalámbrica LED G3mini (西班牙)

I. uso de carga inalámbrica: inserte el cargador para iniciar automáticamente la carga inalámbrica

1. presione una canción corta y presione el volumen largo para reducir

2. pausa de presión corta / inicio de presión larga / apagado

3. presione la canción anterior corta y presione el volumen largo para aumentar

4. presione brevemente el control de la luz y presione largo para entrar en la configuración del reloj (presione corto el botón de pausa para cambiar el cursor) y luego presione largo para establecer el despertador (presione corto el

botón de pausa para cambiar el cursor)

Parámetros técnicos

Tipo de batería: batería de litio (ver caja exterior para la capacidad)

Función principal: bt. Tf.usb. Aux. carga inalámbrica - Luces de colores

Tamaño del producto: 155 * 55 * 160mm

Tamaño del altavoz: 36 mm

Resistencia del altavoz: 4 Ohms

Potencia de salida del altavoz: 3W

Potencia de carga inalámbrica: 5w / 10w

Entrada de alimentación: dc5v / 2A

Instrucciones de operación de la función clave

Encendido: Presione el botón de encendido durante dos segundos para encender la luz caliente predeterminada

2. uso de la función wireless:

1. este sonido admite el uso de dispositivos wireless con función a2dp, primero encendido, Presione el botón largo para entrar en el modo wireless, la luz azul del indicador wireless brilla, acompañada de un aviso de voz, en este momento el sonido. en espera de la conexión de emparejamiento, sólo en este Estado se puede emparejar y conectar con el sonido wireless.

2. conexión móvil.

Paso 1: abra el interruptor de configuración wireless del teléfono móvil en la configuración del teléfono móvil y haga clic para buscar el dispositivo

Paso 2: cuando el dispositivo disponible muestra las palabras g3mini para indicar que el teléfono encuentra el altavoz wireless emparejado, haga clic en g3mini para entrar en el emparejamiento, el teléfono tendrá un tono de recordatorio y mostrará que está conectado después de conectarse con éxito al altavoz.

3. uso de la iluminación.

1. el altavoz wireless g3mini está equipado con una variedad de efectos de iluminación de color mágico.

2. encienda el dispositivo con el efecto de calentamiento predeterminado y haga clic en el botón M para ajustar el efecto de iluminación.

Uso de la función de la tarjeta TF

Al insertar la tarjeta TF en la ranura de la tarjeta, aparecerá el aviso de voz correspondiente, el producto leerá automáticamente los archivos de audio en la tarjeta y los reproducirá, y el usuario puede usar el altavoz + / - botón para controlar el volumen y el tamaño del sonido.

Instrucciones de seguridad:

1. no exponga el producto al agua o a áreas húmedas, como baños, etc.
2. no golpee ni caiga el producto con fuerza para evitar daños manuales.
3. apague la energía cuando no la use durante mucho tiempo.
4. garantía y servicio post - venta: si tiene alguna pregunta durante el uso, Póngase en contacto con nosotros en cualquier momento, y atenderemos a cada usuario con atención.

LEDワイヤレスwirelessスピーカー使用説明書

G3MINI（日语）

一.ワイヤレス充電使用：充電器を挿入してワイヤレス充電を自動的にオンにする

- 1.長押しする長押しする音量を小さくする
- 2.短押し一時停止 / 長押し開始オン / オフ
- 3.前の曲の長さを短く押して音量を大きくする
- 4.制御ライトを短く押して時計設定に入る（一時停止キーを短く押してカーソルを切り替える）アラームを長く押してセットする（一時停止キーを短く押してカーソルを切り替える）

技術パラメータ

バッテリータイプ：リチウムバッテリー（容量は外箱を参照）

主な機能：BT.TF.USB.AUX.ワイヤレス充.イルミネーション

製品サイズ：155 * 55 * 160 mm

ホーンサイズ：36 mm

ホーン抵抗：4Ω

ホーン出力: 3 W

無線充電力: 5 W / 10 W

電源入力: DC 5 V / 2 A

キー機能の操作説明

電源オン: 電源オンボタンを2秒間押して電源をオンにし、デフォルトのウォームアップをオンにします

二、ブルートゥース機能の使用:

1.本音響はA 2 DP機能を有する設備の使用をサポートし、まず電源を入れ、Mボタンを長押ししてwirelessモードに入り、wirelessランプの青いランプが点滅し、音声提示を伴って、この時音響.ペアリング接続待ち状態にあり、この状態でこそ、wireless音響とペアリングして接続することができる。

2.携帯電話接続。

ステップ1: 携帯電話の設定で携帯電話のwireless設定スイッチを入れ、検索デバイスをクリックする

ステップ2: 使用可能なデバイスがG 3 MINIという文字を表示して、携帯電話がペアリングされたwirelessスピーカーを見つけたことを説明して、G 3 MINIをクリックしてペアリングに入り、携帯電話とスピーカーの接続が成功すると、ヒント音が出て、接続されていることを表示します。

三.照明使用。

1.G 3 MINI wirelessスピーカー構成多種の幻彩ライト効果

設備の電源投入のデフォルトの暖房効果、Mボタンをクリックして照明効果を調節する

TFカード機能使用

TFカードをカードスロットに挿入すると、対応する音声メッセージが表示され、製品はカード内のオーディオファイルを自動的に読み取り、再生し、ユーザーはスピーカー+ / -ボタンを使用して音量の大きさの音を制御することができる。

セキュリティの説明:

1.浴室などの水や湿気のある場所に製品をさらさないでください。

2.手動で破損しないように、製品に力を入れたり落下したりしないでください。

3.長時間使用しない場合は、電源を切ってください。

4.保証とアフターサービス: 使用中に何か問題があれば、いつでもお問い合わせくだ

さい。私たちはすべてのユーザーに心を込めてサービスします。